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s BaAa B Pte Ltd

Consultants

Company Registration No. 139607198R

51 UBLAVE 1, #02-25 PAYA UBL INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (065) 42564315

To : M/s EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Date: 26/12/2019

THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vehicle No XB 660427 (Insd Veh) |Your Ref. No. : DMCPHQ18-005785
' GBB 6745K (TP Veh) |Our Ref. No. : CC4/EQI18018794/Apb3s2
Date of Accident 15/10/2018
Liability 100%
Final Repair Cost _ :_$ 11,128.00 [(W/GST)
Loss of Use ' $ days
Rental (If any) ' $ 1,400.00 | 14 days
Others: 5 2.00
P

12,530.00
Final Settlement Sum |: $ 12,530.00
Remarks

Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown

1) |PROGRESSIVE CAR CARE PTE LTD

' 3 12,530.00

NUR SHAQILAH
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd




Progressive Car Care Pte Ltd
{Co. Reg. Mo, 201006942C)

Blk 3022A Ubi Road 1 §01-45/ 46 5408716
PROGRESSIVE T. 165 6741 5336 |- 65 6741 7208
CAR CARE PTELTD E: claims@pracarcare.com.sg

W, procarcare.com.sg

Our Ref: TP 1018-5269

04.00.2019

EQ Insurance Company Ltd

5 Maxwell Road #17-00 Tower Block
MND Complex Singapore 06%110
Attn: Motor Claims Department

Dear Sir,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE: GBB 6745 K & XB 6604 Z ON 15.10.2018

We are the authorized repair workshop for the owner of metor vehicle no: GBB 6745 K which was involved in the
above captioned accident with your insured vehicle: XB 6604 Z. The vehicle owner has requested and authorized
us to assist him in presenting the claim against the party responsible for the damage to the vehicle,

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of vour insured driving, we are submitting these claims for
your consideration on behalf of the owner/claimant.

01y  Cost of Repair {inc] as1) 5 11.128.00
02y  GIA Search Fee b 2.00
03) Reimbursement - Loss of Rental {14 davs x $130/day) g 1,820.00

3 12.950.00

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims:-

a) Letter of Authorisation / GIA reporis) / Insurance Certilicate. ete...
(8] Final Tax Invoice / GlA Search Fee Invoice [ Rental Invaice Mo GPLINOGO 1009

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from vou on the settlement of our customer’s claims
a5 so0n as possible,

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any
personal injury claim (if any) of the owner/elaimant.

For Progressive Car Care Pte Lid
Email : claims{@procarcare.com.sg

Accident Repairs & Insurance Claims | Fanel Beating | Spray Painting | Mechanical Repairs | Servicing & Maintenance |
Engine Diagnostics | Tyres & Batteries | 24-Hrs Towing & Recovery
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- o Consuitants
BJda Ba B Pla Lt

51 UBLAYE L #0025 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL ; (063) 62563561 FAX ; (631 62564315

Our Ref: CC4/EQII8018794/Aub3
25 OCT 2018

SKYLINE ENVIRONMENTAL P/L.
BLK 293D BUKIT BATOK ST 21
#24-540)

SINGAPORE 654293

ATTN: THE MANAGEMENT

Drear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING XB 6604Z/ GBB 6745K/ OTHERS ON 15/10/2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster
appointed by your motor insurer, EQ Insurance Company Lid to deal with the third party
claim against your policy.

Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had amongst
other information given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as the
appointed agent of your insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with
third party claimant.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and
settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

You are aware that your No-Claim Discount (NCD — if applicable) will be with held for
the time being. Pending for final allocation of liability in settlement by our principal EQ
INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

e

THIN THIN HLAING

Case Handler

DID: 6841 2360

FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: thinthin@lkkauto.com

&.c. EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
(Motor Claims Dept)



Progressive Car Care Pte Ltd

[Co. Reg, No. 201006949C)

Blk 30224 Ubi Road 1 #071-45/ 46 5408716
T:+65 6741 5336 | F: +65 6741 7208

E: claims@progarcare.com.sg

Wiwww, procarcare.com.sg

CAR CARE PTELTD

Cate : ]_}r ﬁnuﬂ\g )ﬂﬁq
Our Ref O TEI0IE - 596‘]

|/ We F‘HCL’] Dimension pf’ﬂ Hﬂc o 20142 oR .

Residing at 4030 ﬁi"ﬂ Mo oD Bonue 5 :HDLTJ,?Q ﬁmi‘a‘?%

Vehicle No G‘BBé;HIbFKhEI‘&h? authorize PROGRESSIVE CAR CARE PTE LTD at

Blk 30224 Ubi Road 1 #01-45/46 Singapore 408716 to resolve the above matter.
In respect of this authorization, | / We confirmed to accept whatsoever seltled or agreed by them
and also agreed that all Payments include Loss of Uss to make in favour of

PROGRESSIVE CAR CARE PTE LTD.

I We amizre fully aware that all setflemant made in respect of the accident occurred on

'Elfﬂl ig Along / al PlE Cﬁuﬂﬂ\\ will be full and

Final discharge of the claims inclusive of damages, loss of use ete.

SIGNATURE OF OWNER




Progressive Car Care Pte Ltd

Blk 30224 Ubi Road 1 #01-<4546 Singapore 408716
TEL: 4741 5334 FAX; 6741 7208 Email: claimsif procarcare.com.sg
GET: 20010069450 RCH MOZ0TMeR9C

M/S: RICH DIMENSION PTE LTD Claim No: EST1504171

7030 ANG MO KIO AVENUE 5 Ref No: P51503100

#09-98 SINGAPORE 569880 Date: 04 Jan 2019

Policy MNa: GA274567/1
TEL: 6570 8378 Veh Reg No: GBB6745K
ATTNM: Make/Model: TOYOTA DYNA 100
MANUAL 3SEATER

Your Ref No: TP 1018-3269 Chassis No:  JTFENT24Y 10K400103
Claim Type: Third Party Engine No: IKD1958932
Accident Date: I3/ 1072018 Reg. Date: 28/10/2000

TP Veh Reg No:  XB66D4Z
Final Repair Bill GBB6745K

Description L/Price  Quantity Cost Amount
58 S5
Spare Parts
I TOPROCEED ON LUMP SURN REPAIR | (400,00 110R HEVE TR
§ 0, D TA0Y
Fostal '1_‘: 1 .£040.00
Adld GET aert M T28.00
Total Amount payable S5 11128.00

IDTAL: SINGAPORE DOLLAR ELEVEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED TWENTY EIGITT ONLY

PROGRESSIVE CAR CARE PTE LTI
Bik 3022A Ubi Road 1 # 01-45/4
Singapore 403716
Tel: 6741 5336 Fax: G741
Email: claims@procarc om.ag

AUTHORISED SIGNATURE

For Progressive Car Care Ple Lid| |
1




Invoice

GBB6745K Invoice No  :GPLINOO0O1009
RICH DIMENSION PTE LTD Invoice Date :30/10/2018
C/O PROGRESSIVE CAR CARE PTE LTD Due Date :30/10/2018

VHA No 11278
Referral ID  :PO23

Description ; Amount
Rental for 14 Day/s @ $130 per Day § 1,820.00
Vehicle No : GBE4313E
Vehicle Description :  Toyota Dyna 150 SMT
Rental Period : 16/10/2018 to  30/10/2018

Total Amount Payable : § 1,820.00

B Kaki Bukit Ave 4 $#06-04 PremieriKaki Bukit, Singapore 415875
Tel: 6315 8479 HP: 9833 DBOY
UEN: 2015051200



= [ H a2 E D

GOOD WAY RENT-A-CAR PTE LTD
VHANo: 12 [ 8

B Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #06-04 Premier@Haki Bukit Singapore 415875

Tal: 6315 8479 H/P; 9833 0807 imvoiceNo s (o @1 IN [ DO
LIEN: 2015051200 VEHICLE RENTAL AGREEMENT Hirer's Vehicle No :
HIRER'S FARTICULARS ~ 2 Vehicle Mo:(— P S T — Wi ST L THE i
Name: (asin I/C) Adlmalls G anm Kaje ch innar i \'!ﬁ'r_[ t 2 | EReplase Veh No: 'ﬂi‘-‘-lil*.'-_'x.l.\f_' s
S G 82539390 Mileage Out: 2L O | Mileage Out;
a: A O - | et =
S T Make & Modelr 1/~ ; 1 Auto AManu3l
Address [Res): /}":_F".- ’:lr .fl"-’""'-l i 4 f-',.__, PFve S Bl Y{OTA DYNA o A Manua
H 01 = !g _i{l}l/ lj |I: 'I & E [_'I__:I“_ R ORIt Data f :’_‘_ _,l'f] o ,I'I’-.‘ I rc:"' Tirne: ™ = o |-..:'?.I'1
= ...r_'.rl'l'l L';}:"n.fh_f.l.l"'-' - - - ;
Nams & Ackvess of Ex el = HIRE / PERIOD EXPIRY Time:
T Lo S | T — - = = 7
D rivs NON-WAIVER EXCESS=§ 2 O Oz .
Occupation: 2447+ D00 B e ——— = I
o S 22T
Singapora Driving Licence No: 1 a5 -—I“ ! LN CHARGES o
|ssue Date; DateciBith: 516 | 19F3 | paly /% @ /20O perday &R 720
Tal: (0) i Hp:_dibog 54 | Waekly as per week
ADDITIONAL DRIVER'S PARTICULARS Monthly as e
Mamae: {as in 1/C}) T a5 e
NRIC [ FIN Mo: il PR P
Address [Ras): E:de[r.?inn =N ﬁi 1 s -t Ll
= Delivery/Collection Service
Occupation: Driving Exp: T

; o SUB-TOTAL &
Singapore Driving Licence Mo: e, N

Issue Datel - Dateof Bith: ———— | PETROL LEVEL

st (R H/P: Out| E | 1/8 1/4 a/8 12|58 3/4|7/8] F

VEHICLE CHECK LIST In | E 1/8 1/4|3/8 1/2|6/8|3/4 |7/8) F
i Fuel
i

i E Traffic / Parking Fines

1

HHE, TOTAL CHARGES $ |

oo -
L] !lu
= |
=

.8 '

£ 0 :

82 &_}““

a =

Zax Hirer's Signatura

MISSING / FAULTY ACCESSORIES / PARTS
REMARKS :

Additional Driver's Signature

| have read and agree to the terms and condition on both sides of the agreement. If | have presanted a charga/credit card for payment. | agree that
all amounts payable under this agreement and for parking and traffic infringements may be billed to that account and my signature above will be
considered to have been made on the charge/credit card voucher. All information | have given GOOD WAY RENT-A-CAR PTE LTD in connection
with this agreement is true.

*IMPORTANT

1. VEHICLE IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED FOR "HIRE FOR AEWARDS™ USAGE SUCH AS UBER f GRABCAR f GRASSHARE ETC,

£, QHLY PERSON ABOVE 23 YEARS OF AGE WITH MORE THAM 2 YEARS DRWVING EXFERIENCE AUTHORISED LICENSED AND SIGMNING THIS AGREEMENT MAY DRIVE THE VEHICLE
1 ALL PARKING AND THAFFIC VIOLATIONS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE HIRER, AN ADMINMISTRATIVE CHARGE WILL BE LEVIED ON ANY TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS REDSRECTED.
4, THE HIRER SHALL BE LIABLE FOR EXCESS CHARGES FOR ANY LATE RETURM AT THE RATE SHCWK PER HOUR OR PER DaY, INGLUSIVE OF GOW ANDYOR Pl WHERE ARPPLICABLE.
5. 1N CASE OF ACCIDENT, THE HIRER SHALL REPOHT TO RENTAL OFFICE IMMEDIATELY. IF THERE IS BODILY INJURIES. A POLICE REPOAT MUST BE MADE WITHIMN 24 HOLIAS.
B, VEHICLE 15 STRICTLY FOR SINGAPORE USE OlUY. AND MAY NOT BE DRIVEN OUT OF SINGAPORE WITHOUT PRIOR CONSENT OF THE COMPANY G000 WAY RENT-A-CAR PTE LTD.

RETWRM OF YEHICLE, THE HIRER / DRIVER |5 REQUIRED TO BiGH IN THE COLLAAN * SIGNATURE OF HIRER 7 DRIVER * FAILING WHICH THE DaY AND TIME INSERTED BELOW SHALL DEEMED
TO BE THE DY AND TIME THE VEHICLE |5 RETURNED TO GOOO WAY RENT-A-CAR PTE LTD AND THE SAME SHALL BE ACCEFTED AS CONCLUSIVE EVIDENCE OF THE SAME AND
SHALL NOT BE CHALLEWGED OR QUESTIONED ON ANY ACCOUNT WHATSOEVER.,

DATEIN | TIME IN | MILEAGE | CHECKED BY REMARKS

i 1
Sofrofiy




10/15/2018

Invaice

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030

it ASSOCIATION Opereting Hours: Monday to Friday Sam lo Spm
GST Registration No; M40 7
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE SR N RARI T
Third Party Insurer Enquiry
Our Ref No: GR-18-158330
Date of Request: 1501042018 Your Ref Na: Online Purchase
Progressive Car Care Pte Ltd
Bik 30224 Ubi Road 1
#01-45/46
Singapore 408716
Dear SifMadam,
Enquiry Date 15/M0/2018
Enguiry By Soo Leong Keat
TP Vehicle No. XBGED4Z
Accident Date 1512018
Enquiry Result
TP Vehicle Mo, Insurer Period of Insurance Insurer Tel. No,
XBEED4Z EQ Insurance Company Lid 0110V2018-30/08/2018 G223 0433
Thank You.

The images provided to you are faken from the original reparts forwarded o the centre by the members of the General Insurance Assaciation of
Singapore and we take no responsibliity for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no Rability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising cut of
or In connection with the repors or their images.

Thig is a computer generated document and reguires no signature,

hitps:iisingapore. mermen, comiclaimsfindex.cfmTusabox=MTRsas&fuseaction=dsp_geninvipArefid=1945560ACF IDm4 2250TS8ACFTOKEN=8ab., . 1/2



1001572018 Invoica

A GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
' GENERAL RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

i 13 6 Raflles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580

f IHSURANCE Phone: 465 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
ASSOCIATION Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 3am to Spm
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE GET Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE
QOur Ref No; GR-18-158320
Date of Request: 1511042018 Your Ref Mo Online Purchase
Progressive Car Care Pte Ltd
Blk 3022A Ubi Road 1
#01-45/46
Singapore 408716
Dear SirfMadam,
Enguiry Date 18102018
Enguiry By Soo Leong Keat
TP Vehicle Mo, XBBE04Z
Accident Date 15M10/2018
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (33)
TP Insurer Enguiry 1.87
GET Amount 0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive) 2.00

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature,

For GIARMC Official use:
Data:
[¥] GIRO [] Cash [] Cheque

hitpsiisingapare.merdmen. comiclaimsfindex.cfm?lusebox=MTRsas&fuseaction=dsp_geninvipSrefid=1945560& CFID=422597 588 CFTOKEN=8ab..

2/2



Hsiao TunE (LKKAuto)

From: Jaime Tay <jaime lay@eqinsurance.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 10 December 2019 2:30 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuta)

Ce: Admin A

Subject: RE: <SEEK MANDATE> EQ ref : TBA *LKK ref : CC4/EQI18018794/Apb3s2

[ACCIDENT INVOLVING XB6604Z(EQ-OI) / GBB&745K(TP)/ OTHERS ON 15/10/2018]

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Kindly proceed to offer as recommended $12,530.00(all-in).

Thank you.
Regards,

Jaime Tay

[ B
i .ﬁ 0 Bl - ,}_, *; :r-—-} —
eqﬁ surance
EQ Insurance Company Limited

did | 2] telt 133 put fax

J‘ A Member of Citystate

@—3“

you've got a frie

ngd

Friviteged/Confidential information may be contained in this message. If you are nol the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediarely and delete all copies of

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: 10 December 2019 08:20

To: EQI PRS <EQIPRS@eqginsurance.com.sg>

Ce: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: <SEEK MANDATE= EQ ref : TBA *LKK ref : CC4/EQI1B018794/Apb3s2 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING XBGED4Z(EQ-

Ol) / GBB6745K(TP)/ OTHERS ON 15/10/2018]

EQ ref: TBA
LKK ref : CC4/EQI18018794/Apb3s2

Dear Sirs/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING XB6604Z(EQ-0I) / GBB6745K(TP)/ OTHERS ON 15/10/2018

We refer to the above matter.

The said chain collision involved 3 vehicles whereby our insured was the last vehicle.

In accordance to the MCF guideline for chain collision, we have to settle the front vehicle's claim at 100%.

We seek your approval to offer Third Party repairer “PROGRESSIVE CAR CARE PTE LTD" at $12,530.00(all-in).

1




The summary is as follows: -

Claimed Amount Revised Amount
1. Cost of Repair (w/GST) 5 26,610.23 $11,128.00
2. Loss of Rental (14days x 5130.00) S 1,820.00 $  1,400.00(14days x $100.00)
3. LTA/GIA Search Fee 5 2.00 5 2.00
Total | 5 28,432.23 $ 12,530.00

Surveyor recommended 14 days for repair.

Market Value : $18,500.00 (est)
LTA Rebate :5 1,940.00 (est)
Nett Value : $16,560.00 (est)

Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.

Kindly let us have your approval/instruction.

“Best Wishes for Merry Christmas, and Haypy New Year 20207

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408933)

Total Control Pancl

To: eqiprsf@eqinsurance. com,sg Remove lkkauto.com from my allow list

From: chewhtinlkkauto.com

Vau received this message because the domain Wkauto.com is on your allow list,



